

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL



Legislation Details

File #: 21-2466 Version: 1 Name: Globetrotters EngineeringCorporation LLC,

Chicago, Illinois

Type: Contract Status: Approved

File created: 3/30/2021 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 4/15/2021 Final action: 4/15/2021

Title: PROPOSED CONTRACT

Department(s): Department of Capital Planning and Policy

Vendor: Globetrotters Engineering Corporation LLC, Chicago, Illinois

Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute

Good(s) or Service(s): Elevator Assessment Services

Contract Value: \$271,628.00

Contract period: 6/1/2021-5/31/2023, with two (2) one (1) year renewal options

Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact: FY 2021 \$67,907.00, FY 2022 \$135,814.00, FY 2023

\$67,907.00

Accounts: 11569.1031.11190.560105/7.00000.00000

Contract Number(s): H21-25-067

Concurrences:

The vendor has met the Minority- and Women-owned Business Enterprise Ordinance via direct participation. The prime is a certified MBE.

N/A-PROCURED BY CCH

Summary: This contract is for a professional elevator consultant to provide elevator modernization assessment services at Stroger and Provident Hospital. The consultant shall conduct equipment condition reviews of all machine room equipment, as well as all car and hoistway equipment, in order to determine their current condition and remaining useful life periods. In addition, consultant shall review and determine current compliance with all applicable building and elevator code requirements. Consultant shall then furnish a written report documenting findings and making recommendations to repair, refurbish or replace individual components/subsystems to extend their useful life periods. Vendor is a City of Chicago MBE.

Sponsors:

Indexes: EARL MANNING, Director, Office of Capital Planning and Policy

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/15/2021	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass